

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/043

Dental Practices

Information Requested:

- 1. Could I please request any information you hold regarding number of dental practices offering NHS services in your area for each of the past three financial years please? I would also appreciate a full list of practices offering NHS treatments in your area for each of the past three years.**
 - **2020/21 – 65** (including Greenfields Dental, Llanishen Dental Clinic, Smiles Studio Penarth & Penylan Dental Practice - now all closed)
 - **2021/22 – 64** (including Greenfields Dental & Llanishen Dental Clinic - now all closed)
 - **2022/23 – 63** (including Greenfields Dental - now closed)

Please see attached a list of the current dental practices.

- 2. Could I ask additionally for numbers of practices who have informed yourselves and/or patients that they will cease to provide NHS dentistry for the next financial year (2023-2024)?**

1

- 3. Do you hold figures for the number of practices in your health board area which offer NHS dentist services? And also, those which have stopped doing so.**

Please see above.